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(D) Loals arrr

(E) Long tenr
(F) Other loa."

Unsecured

(A) Bonds / r;l

(B) Term Loar

(C) Defened .t:

(D) Deposits

(E) Loaru and
(F) Long term :

(G) Orher loarr

Fit / (Net Loss) for the current year

Total

:benfures

s

ayment liabilities

ldvances from related parties
raturities of finance lease obiigahons
t and advances

rns

an) A/c No-33513289361
Payment liabiiities

I advances from related parties
. maturities of finance leise obl.igauons
|s and advatces

NOTE-4

PIIEEBEP-IAI rlri
ueferred Ta\ Liabi.li t,

estimated tax compu i

TotaI

.BILITIES(NET):

1::^t-T: l:'ad ended 3t st March,2022 has been provided on rhe

i?r:1"?:"T:r":- 
Major components of d"f",."d ;u; i;;;;n"""",.*,"g

NOTE-3

3,17,52,1,77

16,95,000

3,30,62,111 3,12,'!7,035

Deferred Tax Liabiliti,,

Less: Deferred Tax A:rr:



NOTE-s

(a) Trade payalj

(b) Others

NOTE.6

(a) Provision for r

(b) Others (Speqill

(a) Loans rep,
Short term br;
S.B.I. (Wadh.i,

S.B.L A/c No,
s.B.L CC A/<:
(b) Loans ancl
(c) Deposits

(d) Other loar.

'mployee benefits

/ nature)

ryable on demand_CC Account
rrowing from SBI 338065J3280 Limbdi
'an) cC A/c No. 3791672274g
Je541163868 Gecl
no. 39287715730

advances fiom related parties

; and advaaces

(a) Loan from .l

(b) Loan from .l

(c) Deposirs
(d) Other loan:,

)irectors

ielatives of Directors

and advances

Note 7.1

Working Capital Loa:

NOTE-7

NOTE-8

rs : secured against hypothecation of present & fufure stock, receivables & allother Current assets of lhe cotnpanv.



NOTE-9

Advances from r

NOTE-10

(a) Provision for l:i

(b) Others (Specif1,

Unpaid Adrr
Unpaid Em1:,

Provision fo r

9,03,875

3,332
1,3,33,363

3,333

8,90,000

30,000

NOTE-12

(a) Trade Inveshner

(b) Other Investrnel
SBI FD

SBI Life insura.:

nployee benefits

nahtre)

rinishation Charges
.oyer's providend fund
Income Tax for current year
Audit Fees

Total

EY FOR PGVCL BG
i to related parties
VAICES

Total
6f!

\i

20,90,768

20,00.000
19,73,720

NOTE.13

(c) Loans and advancr:
(d) Other loans and ar1

77,759

16,000

3,18,600

M fl,'\. N0 111188

iRN ilo 1lz? 5l\i



.IlIl80

3\ rdiiilfi,i
,({)

(,,)

Fi
q)
q)

Ill
X

FTF
!-

z'
td r!
PH

;G
\,/ :<



NOTE- 14

Deffered Factor,,, License Fees
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NOTE - 21

Allow,rnce 5
CCI Rajkot Del::

FD Interest

Vatav Kasar

osit Interest

'Refund

7,15,59,67,31.4

NOTE - 22

3,000

7,06,407

3,134
1,,07,453

97,070

4r, LZ,6CC

NOTE - 23

Add: Purchase 2,05,61.,530

98,54,04,877

2,09,39,443

42,00,000

7,07,49,09,020

2,05,61,530

NOTE - 24
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21,58,20,6-12

27,73,77,672
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24,49,13,520

24,66,72,020

77,58,500

24,49,13,520

24,66,72,020

70,05,760

NOTE-26

7,24,18,202
'1,25,34,954

33,00,000
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NOTE-27

SBI Interest Expe;::

Charges 7,10,70,634

4,90,909

28,72,91.9

4,36,190

1,32,17,385

70,70,444

35,38,013

3,09,512

NOTE.28

s6,95,500 66,00,453
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Oii & Greece Exgrr

Office Expenbe

Professional Fees
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Building Relpair.i
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Cash Discount
I.reight Outwar(:L
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& Mainterl
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Interest
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Selling &
Marketing

't,57,29,227

2,25,95,217

7,7'1,93,304

4,83,276

66,44,370

4,66,996

36,30,920

1,63,28,747

2,30,88,407

7,05,3'1,865

7,54,906

98,65,508

25,780

s,50,355

38,L41.

25,093

1,05,86,860

9,16,028

70,02,222

3,37,979
'12,066

L,930

10,30,736

7,33,660

25,000

55,000

25,389

5,32,000

7,56,1.65

2,18,627

7,58,60,209

5,72,274

7,97,432

20,565

39,95,808

2,48,470

u,925
7,53,900

7,64,570

60,000

86,083

1.9,099

10,000

2,42,41,475

27,000
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K R SOLVENT LLP

Address: LS No. 554, At _ Utadi,
TaI - Limbdi, oist _ Sw"r,ara""gliirraro.

'ming part of the accounts for the year ended as on 31st March 2022,

runfing policies i

irg-

re follows the Mercantile Accounting System.

rts are prepared based on the principles of historical cost &
policies not specifically referred to otherwise, are consistent

counting principles.

rtors, Loans& Advances :_

sundry Del>tors, sundry creditors, Loans& Advances, Deposits are stated at the value ifrealized in the ordinary course of business, Irrecoverabre amounts, if any, are accountedand/ ot pra'rided for as per management judgment only upon final settrement of Accountswith thE par:,ties.

d) Retirenlent. Benefits i
ienefits, if any payable to employees are accounted on acfual pal,rnent basis.
.iabilitiesr

'iabilities of Rs' g,30,g52.00 towards Kisan Dairy Limited due to prosecution firedd a/'111

:-

re stated at written down value as per Income Tax Act, 1961. The Fixed Assets
at cost including incidentar charges paid for acquisition and made ready to use.
is provided on Fixed Assets as per the rates applicable under Income Tax Act

Going concem,

with generaltry

e,

Retiremfnt ll

Confinebnt i

Continggnt 1"

on dated 12.t-

Fixed Asbetrr..

Fixed asqets I

are recorded

Depreciation

7967.
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g) Reveirue..R.ecosnition:

The fiim r;,arns and recc

is earlied ,'o "",,*o.Tll,ll.:il"il:::::;" 
o*" The revenue is recognized when it

h) Expenlses: 
*'!rr qltv exrsts as to its ultimate realization or collecfion.

Expenbes lLre accounted for

l,Ljl"r::and 
provision is made for aII known losses andliabilitles. .Ilough there is b 

--- *'v vrvvrDron rc made for aII known losses and

ard we ar,nr unabte to ""_j:_::: 

of Rs.27066400/_forwhichprovisionhasnotbeenmade
ald we ar,nl unabre to comnent wha+L-$ +L^ ^- 

-/ 'v.vr'Lrr Prov$ron has not been made

providfd tr:r r15 !y g.,".,"-":::::n"ther 
ttre same is actual or not in absence of documenbprovidld tr:r us by the management.

Investrhen 
! s:

k) Foreign dunl,-,ncy Transaction:

There is no fi:rreign currency transaction during the yearl) Borrowing C,rrst

Curren{ Inlestrnents i
rnves@entu *" **J1 

"il:'.:"1#;: 
HH ;T::":: J::: ff ;;;Invesfon]entr; is made orrly if such a decline is other than temporary.j) Inventoirv:

Inventoly hls been varued at Cost and Net Rearizable varue whichever is Lower. Cosrcomprisgs ct,sts of purchase, conversion cost and c
present Ipcation 

'v4'vlror,,rt Lusr and cost incurred in bringing the inventories tc

The same ha,lr not been physicaliy verified by us and
manageqirenrl 

r ---'"J v sa'r.lr uy us and we relied upon certificate provided by the

a)

b)

c)

d)

2. Notes to aico.r::ntsr

Balance in res;l'ect of sundry creditors, sundry debtors, Loans & Advances and deposits are arper inforniati<;rn provided and are subject to confirmation.
No personfl e)rpenses of partners are debited in the profit & Ioss AccountIt has beerl ce'tified by the assessee that cheques issued during the year were all accountpayee cheqiues wheresoever it was required.

cash on hahd ir; taken as certified by assessee. /rqt}'
/?L.. ,".. \o\tr't N0 131188
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